
Kampf der Zwerge
Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.

2 - 4 August 2019

Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Zusammen gelegte Klassen 2 und 4
 

5 Hubert Nagl  1 -- 9 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TCR
HUBRA Racing Team

30:56.928 3:18.862 7

28 Josef Schichl  2 -- 8 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TC
MC Peißenberg

28:12.765 3:22.046 8

13 Jan Schouten 1.166 3 1.166Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 28:13.931 3:22.052 8

6 Joop Schouten  4 -- 7 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 25:12.696 3:25.429 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

British Car Trophy - Division 5
 

294 Jens Rommel  1 -- 8 laps --Austin Rover Mini MK2 30:02.425 3:39.440 6

293 Jörg Büchel 1.011 2 1.011Rover Mini Cooper 30:03.436 3:39.910 5

259 Patrick Kühnel 7.039 3 8.050Rover Mini Cooper SPI
Faxe Racing

30:10.475 3:41.179 6

297 Dennis Nikolay 4.433 4 12.483Rover Mini Cooper SPI 30:14.908 3:41.383 6

299 Ludger Rippelbeck 50.281 5 1:02.764Rover Mini Cooper SPI 31:05.189 3:44.849 7

255 Walter Kaufmann  6 -- 7 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 27:51.371 3:51.154 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

British Car Trophy - Division 6
 

288 Thierry Thiefain  1 -- 9 laps --Austin Mini MK1 28:45.398 3:06.803 4

Not Classif ied in Class 6                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

265 Edouard-Smith  DNC -- 4 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 14:11.480 3:18.654 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

British Car Trophy - Division 7
 

287 Michel Frenoy  1 -- 9 laps --Austin Mini 28:26.757 3:08.216 4

263 Herbert Wein Sn. 29.882 2 29.882Austin Mini Cooper S MK1
Team Mondo Sport

28:56.639 3:08.732 5

289 Enzo Thiefain 1:12.167 3 1:42.049Austin Mini MK1 30:08.806 3:08.402 4

216 Alberto Pinna  4 -- 8 laps --Leyland Mini Cooper 28:21.278 3:24.014 7

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

236 Herbert F. Wein Jr.  DNC -- 5 laps --Morris MiniCooper MK2
Team Mondo Sport

15:20.637 3:02.411 5

232 Thomas Berg  DNC -- 4 laps --Mini Innocenti
Mini Racing Sauerland

12:41.089 3:08.130 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:02.411  in lap  5  by  nbr. 236 : Herbert F. Wein Jr.(Herbert F. Wein Jr.) (Morris)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz Rob Oude Luttikhuis 
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Kampf der Zwerge
Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.

2 - 4 August 2019

Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

NSU TT Trophy - Division 8
 

302 Schroer-Schroer  1 -- 9 laps --NSU TT 28:27.671 3:07.035 5

324 Alex Schneider 2.296 2 2.296NSU TT 28:29.967 3:07.089 8

321 Stefan Schmelter 1:34.824 3 1:37.120NSU TT 30:04.791 3:17.443 2

323 Rainer Oesterbeck 18.325 4 1:55.445NSU TT
AC  Oberhausen

30:23.116 3:14.576 8

301 Martin Wahl 32.012 5 2:27.457NSU TT 30:55.128 3:15.402 8

310 Jürgen Marmulla  6 -- 8 laps --NSU TT 28:15.019 3:23.827 8

307 Marcus Sassen 19.205 7 19.205NSU TT 28:34.224 3:21.140 7

312 Hans-Werner Dr Hein 34.384 8 53.589NSU TT 29:08.608 3:28.946 7

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

308 Jefferey Theisen  DNC NSU TT

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Zusammen gelegte  Klassen 9 und 10
 

150 Christoph Wilde  1 -- 9 laps --Simca Rallye2
Dürener Mortor Sport C lub

27:48.168 3:03.371 5

105 Saskia Grossmann 1:29.022 2 1:29.022Fiat 128 Coupe
MSC  Wahlscheid e.V . im ADAC

29:17.190 3:12.571 5

140 Jeroen Feijten 28.593 3 1:57.615Simca Rally II 29:45.783 3:09.021 8

149 Christof Hürter 6.964 4 2:04.579Simca Rallye2
HUBRA Racing Team

29:52.747 3:10.659 5

101 Michael Weissenborn 31.298 5 2:35.877Lada 21011 30:24.045 3:14.492 9

155 Holger Kiwatt 32.068 6 3:07.945Lada 2101 30:56.113 3:16.600 8

106 Schmitt-Schmitt  7 -- 8 laps --Renault R12 TS
MSC Adenau

31:08.521 3:44.605 7

Not Classif ied in Class 9+10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

121 Fred Abeling  DNC -- 3 laps --Fiat 128 Coupe
AMC Diepholz

10:49.265 3:24.075 3

153 Emiel Gunsing 20.365 DNC 20.365Simca Rallye2 11:09.630 3:46.996 2

104 Nicolas F. Edel  DNC -- 1 laps --Hillman IMP
HUBRA Racing Team

4:06.064

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Histo Cup - Renault R5 Pokal - Division 11
 

503 Bob Spaargaren  1 -- 8 laps --Renault R5 A lpine 29:21.640 3:28.751 5

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:02.411  in lap  5  by  nbr. 236 : Herbert F. Wein Jr.(Herbert F. Wein Jr.) (Morris)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz Rob Oude Luttikhuis 
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Kampf der Zwerge
Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
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Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Maxi 1300
 

408 Laurent Poirier  1 -- 9 laps --Simca-CG Coupe 1300 31:05.780 3:19.118 5

400 Michel Chapel  2 -- 8 laps --Simca Rallye2 27:56.906 3:21.686 6

405 François Pouillon 14.320 3 14.320Austin mini Cooper 1300 28:11.226 3:22.854 8

403 Philippe Ménage 24.324 4 38.644Autobianchi A112 28:35.550 3:27.166 8

401 Claude Corthals 37.001 5 1:15.645Autobianchi A112 Abarth 58 HP 29:12.551 3:32.432 6

412 Jean-François Bardet 5.764 6 1:21.409Austin Mini Cooper 29:18.315 3:31.932 5

410 Cassina-Cassina 0.929 7 1:22.338NSU 1200TT 29:19.244 3:32.022 7

406 Yann Fardeau 16.698 8 1:39.036Fiat X1/9 29:35.942 3:32.971 6

407 Patrick Lansier 0.732 9 1:39.768Lancia Fulvia 1300 29:36.674 3:31.476 8

409 Tomy Gruelles 1:31.432 10 3:11.200Austin Mini Marcos 31:08.106 3:20.689 3

402 Pierre-Yves Corthals  11 -- 7 laps --Autobianchi A112 Elite Gr II 28:38.033 3:26.441 7

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:02.411  in lap  5  by  nbr. 236 : Herbert F. Wein Jr.(Herbert F. Wein Jr.) (Morris)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz Rob Oude Luttikhuis 
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